
Order of Play - WTA Finals/Paris Wednesday, October 30, 2019 UnnecessarySportsResearch.com

China Paris EDT S-STADIUM P-CENTRAL P-COURT 1 P-COURT 2

CHANGEOVER
followed by

#5 Kraw/Mies v. 

[[*4]] Cilic/Cuev

#3 Bab/Mlad v. 

[[R]] #8 ALG/Sch

not before 8:00

6:40 a.m.

PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT

#2 Pliskova

vs. [[Purple]]

#4 Andreescu

#5 Halep

vs. [[Purple]]

#8 Svitolina

CHANGEOVER

4:10 a.m.

followed by

#1 Mert/Saba v. 

[[R]] #5 Chan^2

6:10 a.m.

#2 Gran/Zeba v. 

[[8]] JJR/Tecau

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER
followed by

Haase/Koolh v. 

[[1]] Ram/Salisb

followed by

followed by

followed by

2:40 p.m.

#11 Fognini

vs. [[5]]

Shapovalov

#13 Monfils

vs. [[6]]

Paire

#10 Berrettini

vs. [[7]]

Tsonga

#16 Wawrinka

vs. [[8]]

Cilic

#2 Nadal

vs. [[8]]

Mannarino

CHANGEOVER

6:10 a.m.

followed by

#3 Kubot/Melo v. 

[[3]] Gonz/Kraji

Paire/Verda v. 

[[3]] Bopa/Shapo

followed by

followed by

followed by

followed by

followed by

followed by

6:10 a.m.

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER
followed by

#7 Herb/Mahut v. 

[[*3]] Hurk/JLS

PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT

draw: two [[1]]s in a color meet at top of draw in next round.

American TV: Tennis Channel 4 a.m. - 6:30 p.m. Numbers in brackets show

MD

WS

MS

8:00

5:0010:00

Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours. Paris: 18 matches - 12

5:00

4:30

12:00

11:00

11:30

1:00

3:30

4:00

1:008:00

1:308:30

10:00

10:30

10:00

2:00

3:30

9:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:30

8:30

1:00

9:30

2:00

6:00

6:30 1:30

3:00

4:30

12:30 5:30

1:30

2:30

11:30

12:30

4:0011:00

12:00

2:30

6:30

3:00

PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT

PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT

4:00

7:00

7:30

4:30 4:30

11:006:00

11:306:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

12:30

12:00 7:00

7:30

5:30

4:00

5:00

10:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

5:00

2:00

2:30

6:00

10:30

3:00

4:30 9:30

7:00

8:30

9:00

3:30

4:00

7:30

5:30

11:00

5:30

6:00

MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.

Americans in bold. Top 5 peaks in italics. All times U.S. EDT.

WD

#1 Djokovic

vs. [[1]]

Moutet

Schwartzman 

(#14) vs. [[1]]

Edmund

#9 Bautista Agut

vs. [[2]]

de Minaur

#7 Tsitsipas

vs. [[2]]

Fritz

#15 Isner

vs. [[3]]

Garin

#12 Goffin

vs. [[4]]

Dimitrov

#5 Thiem

vs. [[4]]

Raonic
CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER

CHANGEOVER

followed by


