Order of	Plav -	WTA	Finals/Paris
----------	--------	-----	--------------

Wednesday, October 30, 2019

UnnecessarySportsResearch.com

4:00 9:00 4:00 4:00 6:00 6:00 10:00 6:00 11:00 6:00 7:30 12:30 7:30 7:30 12:30 7:30 7:30 7:30 7:30 7:30 7:30 7:30 7	China	Paris	EDT	S-STADIUM	P-CENTRAL	P-COURT 1	P-COURT 2			
Stop	4:00	9:00	4:00	PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT 4:10 a.m.						
Signature   Sign	4:30	9:30	4:30							
Changeover   Cha	5:00	10:00	5:00	[[R]] #5 Chan^2						
6:10 a.m. 6:10 a.m. 7:00 12:00 7:00 7:30 12:30 7:30 8:00 1:00 8:00 8:30 1:30 8:30 9:00 2:00 9:00 9:30 2:30 9:30 10:00 3:00 10:00 10:00 3:00 10:00 11:00 4:00 11:00 11:30 4:30 11:30 11:30 4:30 11:30 11:30 4:30 11:30 11:30 4:30 11:30 11:30 6:10 a.m. #5 Thiem #8 Svitolina CHANGEOVER Gollowed by #7 T Tsitsipas vs. [[2]] Fritz CHANGEOVER followed by #11 Fognini vs. [[3]] Gonz/Kraji WD  CHANGEOVER Gollowed by #11 Fognini vs. [[5]] vs. [[3]] vs. [[4] vs. [[4] vs. [[4] vs. [[4] vs. [[4] vs. [[4] vs. [[5]] vs. [[5]] vs. [[5]] vs. [[6] CHANGEOVER followed by #12 Goffin vs. [[4]] vs. [[4] vs. [[4	5:30	10:30	5:30					MS		
11:30	6:00	11:00	6:00		PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT 6:10 a.m.	PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT 6:10 a.m.	PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT 6:10 a.m.	WS		
7:30   7:	6:30	11:30	6:30		#5 Thiem	#2 Gran/Zeba v.	#3 Kubot/Melo v.	MD		
Rabiful   Rabi	7:00	12:00	7:00	#5 Halep	vs. [[4]]			WD		
#8:00 1:00 8:00 #8 Svitolina followed by 9:00 2:00 9:00 #2 Pliskova vs. [[2]] #7 Tsitsipas vs. [[2]]	7:30	12:30	7:30	vs. [[Purple]]						
8:30 1:30 8:30 9:00 2:00 9:00 9:30 2:30 9:30 10:00 3:00 10:00 10:30 3:30 10:30 11:00 4:00 11:00 11:30 4:30 11:30 12:30 5:30 12:30 12:30 5:30 12:30 12:30 7:30 2:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 10:30 5:30 12:30  2:30 7:30 2:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:00 10:00 5:00  3:30 10:30 5:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 5:30 10:30 5:30 6:00 11:00 6:00  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours.  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours.  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours.  Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.	8:00	1:00	8:00							
9:00 2:00 9:00 #2 Pliskova vs. [[2]] Fritz CHANGEOVER followed by ws. [[4]] vs. [[4]] vs. [[2]] [1:00 4:00 11:00 4:00 11:00 4:00 11:00 4:30 11:30 4:30 11:30 4:30 11:30 5:30 12:30 5:30 5:30 12:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5	8:30	1:30	8:30			vs. [[5]]	vs. [[3]]			
Part	9:00				vs. [[2]]	Shapovalov				
10:00   3:00   10:00   #4 Andreescu   CHANGEOVER   followed by   #13 Monfils   vs. [[4]]   vs. [[2]]										
10:30   3:30   10:30   10:30   11:00   4:00   11:00   4:30   11:30   4:30   11:30   11:30   4:30   11:30   11:30   11:30   4:30   11				#4 Andreescu						
11:00   4:00   11:00   #3 Bab/Mlad v.   Paire   CHANGEOVER   Followed by   #1 Bab/Mlad v.   [8]   CHANGEOVER   Followed by				CHANGEOVER		vs. [[4]]	vs. [[2]]			
11:30					vs. [[6]]		de Minaur			
12:00   5:00   12:00				FED II WO ALO O L	Paire					
12:30										
1:00 6:00 1:00						vs. [[8]]				
1:30 6:30 1:30   Moutet   CHANGEOVER   Followed by Schwartzman (#14) vs. [[3]] Bopa/Shapo   CHANGEOVER   Followed by Schwartzman (#14) vs. [[1]]   Edmund						Cilic				
2:00 7:00 2:00 2:30 7:30 2:30 3:00 8:00 3:00 3:30 8:30 3:30 4:00 9:00 4:00 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:00 10:00 5:00 5:30 10:30 5:30 6:00 11:00 6:00  Schwartzman (#14) vs. [[1]] Edmund CHANGEOVER followed by Haase/Koolh v. [[1]] Ram/Salisb  CHANGEOVER followed by Haase/Koolh v. [[1]] Ram/Salisb  Schwartzman (#14) vs. [[1]] Edmund CHANGEOVER followed by Haase/Koolh v. [[1]] Ram/Salisb										
2:30 7:30 2:30										
3:00 8:00 3:00 #2 Nadal vs. [[8]]					PLAYERS ARRIVE ON COURT	(#14) vs. [[1]]				
3:30 8:30 3:30 4:00 9:00 4:00 4:30 9:30 4:30 5:00 10:00 5:00 5:30 10:30 5:30 6:00 11:00 6:00  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours. Paris: 18 matches - 12 MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.										
4:00 9:00 4:00  4:30 9:30 4:30  5:00 10:00 5:00  5:30 10:30 5:30  6:00 11:00 6:00  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours. Paris: 18 matches - 12  MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.										
4:30 9:30 4:30  5:00 10:00 5:00  5:30 10:30 5:30  6:00 11:00 6:00  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours. Paris: 18 matches - 12  MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.						•				
5:00 10:00 5:00 #10 Berrettini 5:30 10:30 5:30 vs. [[7]] 6:00 11:00 6:00  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours. Paris: 18 matches - 12 MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.										
5:30 10:30 5:30 vs. [[7]] 6:00 11:00 6:00 Tsonga  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours. Paris: 18 matches - 12 MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.										
6:00 11:00 6:00 Tsonga  Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours. Paris: 18 matches - 12  MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.					vs. [[7]]					
Shenzhen: 4 matches - 2 WS RR, 2 WD RR. 6.7 hours. Paris: 18 matches - 12 MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.										
MS 2R; 4 MD 1R, 2 *2R. 32.3 hours. Men's singles: 12 seeds, 2 Americans.	0.00	11.00	0.00			WD RR 6.7 hours	Paris: 18 matche	s - 12		
Annericans in volar rop a pound in idalica. All dilles are LD ir										
American TV: Tennis Channel 4 a.m 6:30 p.m. Numbers in brackets show										
draw: two [[1]]s in a color meet at top of draw in next round.				·						